UNOFFICIAL.CGOQRY .

30446805
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment, dated as of June 1, 1990, is entered into betveen
Industrial Maintenance Welding & Machining Company, Inc., an Indiana
corporation (the "Mortgagor"), and LaSalle National Bank, a national banking
association {the "Mortgagee").

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the HMortgagee have previously entered 1nto a
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 1989
and recorded June 5, 1989 as Document No. 89253529 and filed in the Office of
the Registrar of Titles June 5, 1989 as Document No. LR3799665 (the
"Agreement®) to provide collateral security for the Mortgagor's obligations to
the Mortgagee, including, without limitation, the Mortgagox's obligations
arising under the Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan
Agreement dated as of May 25, 1589; and

WHEKFAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have agreed to, jinter alia,
restructuring the collateral documents securing the Mortgagor's oblipations to
the Mortgagse'to associate specifled collateral with specified loans, all
pursuant to thz: terms of a Third Amended and Regstated Revolving Credit and
Term Loan Agre:wsnt dated concurrently herewith (the *"Loan Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the(Mrrtgagee's commitments under the Loan Agreement are
conditioned on the liortgagor's execution of this First Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, ix ronsideration of the premisee and the mutual covenants
and agreements set forth heiein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms uged herein without definition will have the
meanings given such teims in the Agreement.

2. The recitsl paragraph is amended in itse entirety to read and provide
as follows:

"WHEREAS, Mortgagor i1s justly (dplimbted to Mortgagee in the
principal sum of One Million Dolians ($1,000,000) on a term
loan basls as evidenced by a term nove dated ss of May 25,
1989 (the "Term Note IV" cor the "Noles?, which term shall
include any and all renewals, refinaucings and replacements
thereof and therefor), whereby Mortgagor ziomises to pay
said principal sums, together with interist thereon, from
the date therecof, as set forth therein, at *p- office of the
Mortgagee, or at such other place as may be deslgnated in
writing by the legal houlder thereof, until the eutire
principal balances and accrued interest thereon Liave been
paid.”

The paragraph of the Agreement immediately following :he recital
paragraph (beginnipng "NOW, THEREFORE..." and preceding " T_.GCTTHER
WITH:") is amended in its entirety to read and provide as fallows:

"NOW, THEREFORE, toc secure the payment of the principal sum
and interest thereon as evidenced by the Notes, and any and
all renewals, refinancings and replacements thereof and
therefor, the performance of the covenants and agreements
contained in this Mortgage, the Notes and any other
documents executed pursuant thereto {(the "Other Documents®)
and any advances made by Mortgagee as provided herein,
Mortgagor does by these presents grant, transfer, bargain,
set over, remise, release, assign, alien, warrant, pledge,
sell, convey, and mortgage unto Mortgagee, its successors
and assipgns forever, the real estate described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Real Estate")
and all of Hortgagor's estate, right, title, and interest
therein situated in the County of Cook and State of
Illinois;™

References in the Loan Agreement tb the "Loan Agreement" shall
hereafter be deemed to refer to the Third Amended and Restated

G5089%%06




Ui e

e

R

B




UNOFFICIAL CORY

Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of June 1, 1690, as
the same may hereafter be amended.

Terms used herein and in the Mortgage in the plural should be deemed
to include the singular, and the singular, the plural.

The Mortgagor represents and warrants to the Mortgagee that:

a. On the date hereof, the Mortgagor ie in complisnce with all of
the terms and provisione set forth in the Agreement (as modified
by this First Amendment) on its part to be observed or performed,
and no event of default specified in Section 21 of the Agreement,
nor any event which, upon notlce or lapse of time, or both, would
constitute such an event of default, has gccurred.

On the date hereof, the representations and warranties set forth
in the Agreement {as modified by this First Amendment) are true
and correct with the same effect as i1f.such representations and
warranties had been made on the date hereof, except to the extent
that such representations and warrantles expressly relate to an
earlier date.

Ui :the date hereof, the Mortgagor has complied with and is in
comriiance with all of the covenants set forth in the Agreement.

The Agreepcat, as modified by this First Amendment, is ratified and
confirmed in a1l respects as though re-executed on the date hereof.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, tho Mortgagor executes this First Amendment as of the
date first above written.

INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE WELDING

AND MACH COMPANY, INC.
By : %M

itn- P??f.- S/ ST

Secretary







UNOFFICiAL: €OP s

STATE OF INDIANA

} B8S.
COUNTY OF _LAPORTE )

I, Denessa L. Hamilton » & Notary Public, in said County,
in the State aforeaald, do hereby certify that Gene Berchem , who is
personally known to me to be the Pregident of Industrial )
Maintenance Welding and Machining Company, Inc., and _Matthew Sularski |,
who is personally known tc me to be the - Secretary of
sald corporation, each of whom are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the gaid
instrument in thelr respective capacities as President and

- Secretayry of said corporation, as their own free
and voluritary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses .p.ad purposes therein set forth.

Given (under my hand and Seal of Officpthis 23 day of Julv
1950. & ; M

Notary Public

My commission expires, i lton -
1/25/93 {(Type in full name of Notary Public)

hA5eRNg

Return upon filing to:

Kirk P. Flores, Esq.

LaSalle Hatlonal Bank

135 Sputh LaSalle Street, Suite 1125
Chicago, Illinois 60603

. DEPT-01 RECORDING $16.25
L T&5555 TRAM 5438 09/13/90 0%:23:00 -
17691 L E %—PO—4 4630

COGK COUNTY RECORDER -

KPF:vc
A61207,AGR
July 5, 1990




ey
R




UNOFHIEIA-CQRY,

PARCEL 1: 3

LOTS 52, 53 AND 54 IN FOWLER'S RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOLTH SIDE
HOMLSTEAD ASSOCIATION ADUDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NCRTH 1/2 OF THE
NORTH WEST 176 QF SECTION 9, TOWNSRIP 38 NORTH, RASGE 14 FAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINCIS,

FARCEL 2:

BLOCK 3 IN GODDMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY'S CONSOLIDATION OF SUNDRY
TRACTS OF LAND IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8 AND THE NOKTH WEST
1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 36 NOkTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, 1LLINOIS.

P3RLEL 3¢

THAT ®ART OF VARIOUS LOTS, VACATED WEST 48TH STREET AND VACATED ALLEYVS
IN NEWZLRRY'S SUKDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1,162.65 FEET GF THL EAST /2
OF THE SOXEUEAST 1/4 (ENCEPT RATLROAD) OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGL 44 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHMER WITH
THAT PART OF ELOCKS 1 AND 2 IN GOODMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY'S
CONSOLIDATYON CF(SUNERY TRACTS OF LAND IN THE NORTH EAST 174 OF
SECTION 8 AND TPE NORTH.WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE WHIxD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL TAKEN AS A TRACT,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTH EAST 'CORNER OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK & IN NEWRERRY'S
SUBDIVISION AFORESAID; THENCE NOKTY 8% DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 30
SECONDS WEST, ALONG THE NUKTH LYRF OF BLOCK &, A DISTANCE OF 316.00
FEET TC THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LUT 28 IN BLOCK 4; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST, ADONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT
28 AND 17§ SOUTHERLY EXTENSION, 140.73 FcET: THENCE SOUTH 8% DIGREES,
$3 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST 0.50 FEET; THENCE-SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 00
WISUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST 105.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 53
MINUTES, 30 SECONDS WEST 16.51 FEET; THENCE SCUTH) 00 DEGREES, 00
MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 100.97 FLET; THENCE SC.TY 59 DEGREES, 53
MINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST 4.76 FEET; THENCE SOUd  U( DEGREES, 00
MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 139.69 FERT,; THENCE SOUTH 89 LEGREES, 53
MINUTES, 30 SECOKDS EAST 121.78 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DLGREES, 00
MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 10.53 FEET; THENCL SOUTK &9 DEGRLEGL ~53
SINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST 205.47 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LVAE OF
BLOCK 1IN GOODMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY'S CONSOULIDATION AFOREZAID, AT
A POINT 475.8% FLLT SOUTH OF THE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NOKTH 00 DEGKEES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST,
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH HALSTED STREET, %753.85 FEET TO THE PGINT
OF BEGINNING, 1N COCK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL &:

FASENENT FOR THE BENIFIT OF PARCEL 3 AS RESERVED IN DEED FROM GOQDMAN
EQUIPMENT COMPANY TC BANK OF RAVENSWOO[ AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREENMENT DATED DEJLMBEN 1. 1986 AND KNGWN AS TRUST SUMBER 25-8327
DATED JANUARY ), 1987 AND KECOKDED FEBRUARY 3, 1987 AS DOCUMENT
§7074093 OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PRUPERTY:

THAT PART OF VARIOLS LOTS, VACATED WEST 48TH STREET ASD YACATED ALLEYS







UNOFFICIAL COPY

446 80 3

IN NEWBEKRY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTM 1,162.65 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2
QF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 (EMCEPT K4TLROAD) OF SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 38
NURTH, KANGE 14 EAST GF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHLK WIFH
THAT PART OF ELOCKS 1 4ND 2 IN GODDMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY'S
CONSOLIDATION OF SUNDRY THACTS OF LAND IN THE NOKRTH E£AST 1/% OF
SECTION 8 AND THE NORTH WEST 174 OF SECTION 9, TOWNIHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIKD PRINCIPAL MEKIDIAN, ALL TAKEN AS A TRACT,
DLSTRIRED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH EAST COR\LR OF LOT ] !\ BLOCK & IN NEBBE R! 5
SUBDIVISION AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 30 '
SEUONDS WLET, ALONG THE NOKTH LINE OF BLOCK 4, A DI-TANCE OF 316,00
FEET/IO. THE NCGkTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 287 IN BIQCL L  THENCE SOUTH GQ
DEGREES, 206 MINVTES, 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE HEST LINE OF SAID LOT
28 ANU/UTH-SOUTHERLY EXTENSION, 140.73 FEET, 1HE\CE SOUTH 83 ORGRE!S,
S3 MINUTES, 20 _SECONDS EAST 0. 50 OF & FOOT; TKENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES,
N0 MINUTLS, 00 SECONDS WEST 105.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH - 89 DEGREES, 33
MINUTES, 30 SECONDS WEST 16.51 FEET THENCE SOUTH ;00 DEGREES, 00
MINUTES, 00 SESONOS S4ST 100.97 FEET TO THE POiNT.OF BEGINNING OF THE
PARCEL OF 1LAND HEREGN “’QFRTHED' THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 53 MINLTLS,
30 SECONDS EAST, .76 FEET; ‘THENCE =0UTH . 00. DEGREES, 00 WI&UF‘S 00
SECONDS EAST 139.69 FEET: THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 53 MIAUTES, 30
SELCONUS WEST 43,28 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00
SECONDS EAST 347.65 FEET; THESCE NORTH 13 DEGREES, 03 HINUTES, 32
SECONDS EAST 142.39 FERT TO THE(NODRTH LINE OF BLOCK & IN NEWBERRY'S
SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, THENCE SOUTW ) 89 OEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 30
SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 718.01 FEET; THEACE SOUTH 13
DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 32 SECONDS WEST 344,62 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES, Q0 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST 203098 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8%
DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST 20,37 FEET TO THE HEREINABOVE
DESCRIBED POGINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY| JLLINOIS.

PARCEL 5: (WHICH 18 INCIUDED IN PARCEL 3)

LOT 28 IN BLOCK 4 1N NEWBERRY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTR 1162.65 FEET
OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/& (EXCEPT RAILROAD) Cr SECTION B,
TOWNSRIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINTIPAL MERIDAAN, 1IN
COOK COUNTY, 1LLINOIS.

%
e
?6;90

3







